
GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAI\{
OF'IIICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER:PWD:PROJECT CIRCLE

MIZORAM : AIZAWL

RE.INVIT'ATIONS FOR BIDS ( IFB

(NATIONAL HYDROLOGY PROJECT)

Ilict No. : NHP-201 8-201 9-MZ-306433-CW-NCB-DE Date:14.02.2019

L l'his Invitation For Bid follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project

ttrat appeared in the Development Business on 2l't September,20l6'

)

t

'I'he Government of India has received financing from the World Bank torvards tlre

oosl pf National Hyclrology Pro.iect and intends to apply a part of the firnds to coYer'

cligible paynrents under the contract for construction of works as detailed belorv.

Biddirrg wiil be colducted tl..rough National Competitive Bidding procedures aqreed

with the World Bank. Bidding is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the World

Bank's Guidelines: procurement of Goods, Works and Non-Consulting Services under

IIIRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by world Bank Borrowers, January'.

20i I (Revised in 2014).

Bidclers from India should, however, be registered with the Government of

Mizoram or the other State Governments / Government of India, ot' StateiCentral

Government Undertakings. Bidclers fronr India, who are not registered as above. on

rhe clate of bidding, can also participate provided they get thenlseh'es registered

by the time of contract signing" if they become successful bidders-. Bidders are

advised to note the clauses on eligibility ( Section I Clause 4 ) and minimum

qualification criteria ( Section III - Evaluation and Qualification Criteria )' to

qualify for the award of the contract. In addition, please prefer paragraphs 1.6 and

1.7 of the Worlcl Bank's Guidelines setting forth the World Bank's policy on cont'lict

of intelest.

'fhc Sgperiltending Engineer, PWD, Project Circle ( Entrusted by the Inplernenting

Agency ) invites sealed bids for the construction of works detailed belorv in the
5.

I

/.+.

,

tnble . The bidders nra)i strbrnit bids for the works irldicated 1\erein'

1 n 0 .\ t-\ \rI-cA
\o -+t<' tu'' \-



I

I

I

I

6. Bidding documenrs ( and additional copies ) may be purchased from the offiie o{

the Sgperintending Engineer, PWD, Project Circle from 14.02.2019 td

27.02.2019 for non - refundable fee ( three sets ) as ir-rdicatecl in the table, in th{

tbrm of cash or Demand Drafl on any Scheduled/Nationalized Bank payable a{

Aizawl in favour of the Superintending Engineer, PWD, Project CircleJ

Interested bidders may obtain further information at tlie..same address. Biddin$

documents requested by mail will be dispatched by courier/speed post on payment of

extra amoult of T.500. The Superintending Engineer, PWD, Project Circle will

not be held responsible for postal delay if any, in the delivery of the documents or

non-receipt of the same,

1.

c)

the

All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of the amount specified for the work

in the table belorv, drawn in favour of the Superintending Engineer, PWD, Project

Circle. Bid secr-rrity will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the bidding

document apd shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the bid'

B, Bid niust be delivered to the Superintending Engineero PWD' Project

bef'ore 1200 hours on 5t" March,2019 and will be publicalll'opened on

at 1230 hours, in the presence of the biciders designated iepresentatires

attend. If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt of

specified, the bids will be received and opened on the next working day

time and venue. Late Bids will be rejected'

Circle on or

the sante dav

*ho rri-*l :;
the bids as

at the same

A pre-bid meeting will be held on 25tr' February, 2019 at 1300 hours at the ofllce of

Superintending Engineer, PWD, Project Circle clarify the issues and to answer

questions on any matter that nray be raised at the stage as stated in ITB Clause 7.4

of '[nstructions to Bidders' of the bidding docurnent'

10. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents.

The address for communication is as under:Ii.

Name & Designation

Offlcial Address :

(a) e-mail :

(b) Telephone;

of Officer:

I rk i nr a6(rj; grlai L coni

0389-23 14169

LALRUATKIMA,
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

pRoJECT CIRCLE, P.W.D., TUIKtJAL, AIZAWI.



TABLE
,t

Memo No. Tech/l /6/NIT/20 | 4lP CIPW D I 44
Copy to:

(LALRUATKIMA)
Superintending Engineer, P.W.D.,

Project Circle,
Mizoram : Aizawl

Date: 14,02.2019rAt

1. P.S to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mizoram Aizawl for favour of information.
2.The commissioner Secretary, P.w.D., Mizoram Aizawl for favour of

infornration.

3. The Engineer-in-Chief, P.W.D., Mizoram Aizawl for favour of information.
4. The chief Engineer, P.w.D., Buildings, Roads, Highway for fbvour of

information.
5. The Chief Architect, P.W.D., for favour of information and necessar),actio1.
6. The Chief Engineer, Minor Irrigation, Mizoram Aizawl for favour of information.
7' The Director, I & PR for lavour of in'flormation and necessary action, I-le is

requested to publish the simplified notice ( enclosed 3 copies) in tivo local
Newspapers for one issue only.

8' The Executive Engineer P.W.D., Project Division - I for f-avour of information
with spare copy for display in their respective notice board.

, zYthe Executive Engineer (IT), P.W.D., Office of the Engineer-in-Chief fbr kind
irrformation and inserlion of the NIT and tender documents in the website. alonq
r,vith soft copy of NIT & full tender documents.

10. The President/Secretary. Class- I, II, III Contractor for information.
I l. Notice Board.

12. N.l.T Guard File. .

N|A/\,
Superinfcntling {nginccr.

V Project Cir.cle,
Mizoraln : Aizawl

I

I

I

'i

Package

No
Name of Work Approx Value

of Work
Bid Security *

({)

Cost of
Document
' ({)

Period of
Completiorr

I J 4 5 6

Vertical Extension of
Inigation & Water
resources Deptt.
Office Buildins

{, 1,35,00,000/- <.2,10,0001- {. 1,000 i- 12
''(twelve months)

P. \\;. !i..


